

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 32912/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).
4741/2018

B. MUNIRATHINAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA NARASIMHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and)

Date : 24-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 10.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG